Tilda Limited
Gateway XllI, Ferry Lane

Rainham, Essex, RM13 9YQ

TILDA EGG FRIED STEAMED RICE

Product Description

Free range eggs, peas and onions blend with Long Grain rice for delicious classic that is perfect with Chinese dishes.
Product Legal Name

Egg Fried Rice with Peas and Onion.

Ingredients & Allergen Info

Ingredient Declaration

Natural Long Grain Rice- Steamed (81%), Scrambled EGG (6%) (Whole Free-Range EGG, Water, Cornflour, Lemon
Juice, Salt, White Pepper), Peas (4%), Onions (4%), Vegetable Qils (Rapeseed, Sunflower), Ginger, Natural
Flavourings, Salt, Garlic.

Allergen Statement

For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

‘ Attribute H Specification |
‘Product Legal Name H Egg Fried Rice with Peas and Onion. |
‘Product Code H TEF250 |
[EAN Code | 5011157888125 |
lOuter Pack Code | 05011157888521 |
‘Pack Size H 250g |
Case Size | 6 x 250g |
‘Pallet Configuration H 8 layers x 39 cases (312 cases) |

Nutritional Information

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

2 servings per pack: Serving size 125g.

Typical values Per 100g Per 125g Serving
Energy 573KJ/ 136kcal 716kJ / 170kcal
Fat 2.8g 3.5

of which saturates 0.5g 0.6g
Carbohydrate 23.6g 29.5g

Of which sugars 0.7¢g 0.9¢g
Fibre 1.7g 2.1g
Protein 3.2g 4.0g
Salt 0.49¢g 0.61g

Reference intake of an average adult: 8400 kJ / 2000 kcal

Storage, Shelf Life & Handling

Shelf Life

18 months from date of packing

Storage Conditions

Store at ambient temperature. Once opened, refrigerate (5°C or below) and use within 2 days.
Distribution

Ambient distribution
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Coding Format
Example: BEST BEFORE END DATE: 11 2020
Julian Code: L19134 01T 07:16

Preparation Instructions

Heating Instructions

Microwave:

Squeeze Pouch = Tear Strip 2cm = Microwave 2 minutes (800W)
Stir Fry

Add a splash of water = Stir Fry 3 minutes

Caution: Pouch will be hot after heating.

Best served hot but can be consumed cold.

Packaging Information

Primary Packaging

Printed, sealed, free-standing pouch

Packaging Compliance

All materials comply with EU Regulation 1183/2012 for food contact plastics
Packaging Atmosphere

Packed in a protective atmosphere for extra freshness

Claims & Marketing Statements
Product Claims
- Gluten free.
- Suitable for vegetarians.
- Made in the UK from imported and local ingredients.
- Free from artificial flavourings, colours and preservatives.
- Made with free-range eggs.

Organoleptic standards:

Appearance

Steamed long-grain rice with well-separated grains and a light, even coating of vegetable oil. Pale golden colour from
scrambled egg, with visible pieces of egg distributed throughout. Bright green peas and softened diced onions evenly
mixed. Product is free from excessive browning, scorching, or oil pooling.

Aroma

Mild, savoury aroma with characteristic cooked egg notes. Gentle onion and garlic aromas supported by subtle
ginger undertones. Clean and balanced with no sulphurous, burnt, or stale odours.

Flavour

Lightly seasoned with a savoury egg-forward flavour. Mild sweetness from peas and onions, balanced with gentle
garlic and ginger notes. Salt level is moderate and well balanced, with no bitterness or overpowering seasoning.
Texture / Mouthfeel

Rice grains are tender and fluffy with good separation and minimal stickiness. Scrambled egg is soft and moist
without rubbery texture. Peas retain slight bite; onions are soft and well-integrated. Overall mouthfeel is moist but
not greasy.

Quality & Compliance
Production and Quality Assurance
Product is positively released after completion of thermal processing and meeting acceptance criteria.

Regulatory Compliance
Manufactured in accordance with Good Manufacturing Practice and compliant with EU Regulation 178/2002 and all
applicable UK/EU food safety legislation.
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